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зададена зона на капака на компютъра и 
закрепете с 4 винта в задната част на корпуса.

• Включвайте всички захранващи кабели, 
които идват на компютърен хардуер, за повече 
информация, се консултирайте с ръководството 
за дънната платка на компютъра.

• Свържете приложения захранващ кабел към 
захранването и контакта в дома си.

• Затворете случай компютър, промените 
включване / изключване до включено 
положение в задната част на захранващия кабел 
и включете компютъра.

За повече информация относно 
инсталирането и конфигурирането на този 
продукт, моля свържете се с нашия раздел 
за поддръжка на нашия уебсайт www.
keepoutgaming.com или пишете на следния 
адрес: support@keep-out.eu

ЛАВА 1. ВЪВЕДЕНИЕ

FX Power Supply Series  захранване 
осигурява цялата мощност, необходима 
за функционирането на крайните 
поколение компютри и високи видеоигри 
работоспособност, докато спестяване на 
енергия, благодарение на неговата активна PFC.
Това захранване е с ултра тих вентилатор и ще 
отговори на очакванията на най-взискателните 
потребители.

ГЛАВА 2. СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ НА ПАКЕТА

• Да се ​​съхранява Захранване Gaming

• C.A. Захранващ кабел

• Ръководство за бърз монтаж на няколко езика

ГЛАВА 3. МОНТАЖ

Смените стария си захранване, ако е необходимо.

• Изключете компютъра, извадете захранващия 
кабел от гърба и отстранете случай компютър.

• Определете всички захранващи кабели, 
свързани с хардуера вътре в компютъра и да ги 
изключите.

• Развийте 4-те винта на гърба на захранването и 
извадете старата захранване.

Монтаж на Съхранявайте захранване.

• Поставете захранване в предварително 

BG
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do počítačového hardware, pro více informací, 
nahlédněte do návodu k základní desce počítače.

• Připojte dodaný napájecí kabel k napájení a 
elektrické zásuvky ve vaší domácnosti.

• Zavřete skříň počítače, změňte on / off vypínač 
do polohy v zadní části napájecí kabel a zapněte 
počítač.

Další informace o instalaci a konfiguraci tohoto 
produktu kontaktujte prosím naše sekce 
podpory na našich webových stránkách www.
keepoutgaming.com nebo napsat e-mail na 
adresu: support@keep-out.eu

KAPITOLA 1. ÚVOD

Napájení FX Power Supply Series poskytuje 
veškeré energie potřebné pro fungování prvotřídní 
generace počítačů a vysoce výkonných videohrami 
a zároveň šetří energii díky aktivním PFC.
Tento napájecí zdroj má ultra tichý ventilátor a splní 
očekávání i těch nejnáročnějších uživatelů.

KAPITOLA 2. OBSAH BALENÍ

• Keep Out Gaming Napájení

• C. A. Napájecí kabel

• Příručka pro rychlou instalaci v několika jazycích

KAPITOLA 3. INSTALACE

Změňte svůj starý napájecí zdroj v případě potřeby.

• Vypněte počítač, odpojte napájecí kabel ze zadní 
strany a odstraňte skříň počítače.

• Identifikovat všechny napájecí kabely připojené k 
hardwaru uvnitř počítače a odpojte je.

• Odšroubujte 4 šrouby na zadní straně zdroje 
napájení a vyjměte starou napájení.

Instalace Keep Out napájení.

• Umístěte napájecí zdroj v nastavené oblasti 
počítače krytu a upevněte 4 šrouby na zadní straně 
krytu.

• Všechny napájecí šňůry připojujte které přicházejí 

CS
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KAPITEL 1. EINFÜHRUNG

Die Stromversorgung FX Power Supply Series bietet 
all die Energie für das Funktionieren der ultimative 
Generation Computern und Hochleistungs 
Videospiele benötigt, während Energieeinsparung 
dank seiner aktiven PFC.
Dieses Netzteil hat einen Ultra Silent Fan und wird 
die Erwartungen der anspruchsvollsten Anwender.

KAPITEL 2. VERPACKUNGSINHALT

• Keep Out Gaming Stromversorgung

• C.A. Stromkabel

• Quick Installation Guide in mehreren Sprachen

KAPITEL 3. INSTALLATION

Verändern Sie Ihre alte Netzteil, wenn nötig.

• Schalten Sie Ihren Computer aus, ziehen Sie das 
Netzkabel aus der Rückseite und entfernen Sie das 
Gehäuse des Computers.

• Identifizieren Sie alle Stromkabel angeschlossen 
an die Hardware im Inneren des Computers, und 
ziehen Sie sie.

• Lösen Sie die 4 Schrauben auf der Rückseite des 
Netzteils und entfernen Sie das alte Netzteil.

Installation Keep Out Stromversorgung.

• Setzen Sie das Netzteil im Preset-Bereich des 
Computers ab, und befestigen Sie sie mit 4 

Schrauben auf der Rückseite des Gehäuses.

• Schließen Sie alle Netzkabel, die der Computer-
Hardware kommen, für weitere Informationen, 
konsultieren Sie das Handbuch für das Motherboard 
des Computers.

• Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Netzkabel mit dem 
Netzteil und Steckdose in Ihrem Haus.

• Schließen Sie das Gehäuse des Computers, 
der Ein / Aus, um die Stellung in der Rückseite 
des Netzkabel wechseln und schalten Sie Ihren 
Computer zu ändern.

Für weitere Informationen zur Installation und 
Konfiguration dieses Produkt kontaktieren Sie 
bitte unser Support-Bereich auf unserer Website 
www.keepoutgaming.com oder schreiben Sie 
eine E-Mail an die folgende Adresse: support@
keep-out.eu

DE
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ΚΕΦΑΛΑΙΟ 1. ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΗ

Η FX Power Supply Series τροφοδοτικό παρέχει όλη 
τη δύναμη που απαιτείται για τη λειτουργία των 
τελικών γενιά υπολογιστών και υψηλής απόδοσης 
videogames, ενώ η εξοικονόμηση ενέργειας χάρη 
στην ενεργό PFC της.
Αυτό το τροφοδοτικό έχει ένα εξαιρετικά αθόρυβο 
ανεμιστήρα και θα ικανοποιήσει τις προσδοκίες και 
των πιο απαιτητικών χρηστών.

ΚΕΦΑΛΑΙΟ 2. ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑΣ

• Keep Out Gaming Τροφοδοσία

• Ο.Α. Καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας

• Οδηγός γρήγορης εγκατάστασης σε διάφορες 
γλώσσες

ΚΕΦΑΛΑΙΟ 3. ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ

Αλλαγή παλιό τροφοδοτικό σας εάν είναι 
απαραίτητο.

• Απενεργοποιήστε τον υπολογιστή σας, 
αποσυνδέστε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας από το 
πίσω και αφαιρέστε το περίβλημα του υπολογιστή.

• Προσδιορίστε όλα τα καλώδια τροφοδοσίας 
συνδέεται με το υλικό στο εσωτερικό του 
υπολογιστή και αποσυνδέστε τους.

• Ξεβιδώστε τις 4 βίδες στο πίσω μέρος του 
τροφοδοτικού και αφαιρέστε το παλιό τροφοδοτικό.

Εγκατάσταση Κρατήστε Out τροφοδοσίας.

• Τοποθετήστε το τροφοδοτικό στην 
προκαθορισμένη περιοχή του καλύμματος του 
υπολογιστή και στερεώστε το με 4 βίδες στο πίσω 
μέρος του περιβλήματος.

• Συνδέστε όλα τα καλώδια ρεύματος που έρχονται 
στο υλικό του υπολογιστή, για περισσότερες 
πληροφορίες, συμβουλευτείτε το εγχειρίδιο για τη 
μητρική πλακέτα του υπολογιστή σας.

• Συνδέστε το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας 
στην παροχή ρεύματος και πρίζα στο σπίτι σας.

• Κλείστε το περίβλημα του υπολογιστή, αλλάξτε 
το διακόπτη on / off στη θέση ενεργοποίησης 
στο πίσω μέρος του το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας και 
ενεργοποιήστε τον υπολογιστή σας.

Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με την 
εγκατάσταση και τη διαμόρφωση αυτού του 
προϊόντος παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με το 
τμήμα υποστήριξης της ιστοσελίδας μας www.
keepoutgaming.com ή να συντάξετε ένα e-mail 
στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση: support@keep-out.
eu

EL
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CHAPTER 1. INTRODUCTION

The FX Power Supply Series provides all the 
power needed for the functioning of the ultimate 
generation computers and high performance 
videogames, while saving energy thanks to its 
active PFC.
This power supply has a ultra silent fan and will 
meet the expectations of the most demanding 
users.

CHAPTER 2. PACKAGE CONTENTS

• Keep Out Gaming Power supply

• C.A. Power Cable

• Quick Installation Guide in several languages

CHAPTER 3. INSTALLATION

Change your old power supply if necessary.

• Turn off your computer, unplug the power cord 
from the back and remove the computer case.

• Identify all power cables connected to the 
hardware inside the computer and disconnect 
them.

• Unscrew the 4 screws on the back of the power 
supply and remove the old power supply.

Installation of Keep Out power supply.

• Place the power supply in the preset area of the 
computer’s cover and secure with 4 screws at the 

rear of the enclosure.

• Connect all power cords that come to the 
computer hardware, for more information, consult 
the manual for the motherboard of your computer.

• Connect the supplied power cord to the power 
supply and power outlet in your home.

• Close the computer case, change the on / off 
switch to the on position in the rear of the power 
cord and turn on your computer.

For more information on installing and 
configuring this product please contact 
our support section on our website www.
keepoutgaming.com or write an email to the 
following address: support@keep-out.eu

EN
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CAPÍTULO 1. INTRODUCCIÓN

La Serie de Fuentes de Alimentación FX aportará 
toda la potencia necesaria para el funcionamiento 
correcto de su PC con juegos de alto rendemiento, 
al mismo tiempo ahorrará energía gracias al PFC 
Activo.
Esta fuente de alimentación PC cuenta con un 
ventilador ultra silencioso y responderá a las 
expectativas de los usuarios más exigentes.

CAPÍTULO 2. CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE

• Fuente de alimentación Gaming de Keep Out

• Cable de alimentación C.A.

• Guía de instalación rápida en varios idiomas

CAPÍTULO 3. INSTALACIÓN

Cambio de fuente de alimentación antigua si 
procede.

• Apague su ordenador, desconecte el cable de 
alimentación de la parte trasera y extraiga la 
carcasa del ordenador.

• Identifique todos los cables de alimentación 
conectados interiormente al hardware del 
ordenador y desconéctelos.

• Desatornille los 4 tornillos de la parte trasera de 
la fuente de alimentación y extraiga la fuente de 
alimentación antigua.

Instalación de fuente de alimentación Keep Out.

• Introduzca la fuente de alimentación en el lugar 
preestablecido de la carcasa del ordenador y fíjela 
con los 4 tornillos en la parte trasera de la carcasa.

• Conecte todos los cables de alimentación que 
procedan al hardware del ordenador, para más 
información puede consultar el manual de la placa 
base de su ordenador.

• Conecte el cable de alimentación suministrado a 
la fuente de alimentación y toma de red eléctrica 
de su hogar.

• Cierre la carcasa del ordenador, cambie el 
interruptor on/off a la posición on, en la parte 
trasera de la fuente de alimentación y encienda su 
ordenador.

Para más información sobre la instalación 
y confi guración de este producto diríjase a 
nuestro website www.keepoutgaming.com 
sección soporte o escriba un correo electrónico 
a la siguiente dirección: support@keep-out.eu

ES
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1. PEATÜKK. SISSEJUHATUS

Toide FX Power Supply Series annab kõik võimu 
vaja toimimiseks ülim põlvkonna arvutid ja suure 
jõudlusega videomängude energiat säästes tänu 
aktiivse PFC.
See toiteallikas on ultra vaikne ventilaator ja kohtub 
ootustele kõige nõudlikumatele kasutajatele.

2. PEATÜKK. PAKENDIS

• Hoida Gaming Toide

• C.A. Toitekaabel

• Kiirpaigaldusjuhend mitmes keeles

3. PEATÜKK. PAIGALDUS

Muuda oma vana toide, kui vaja.

• Lülitage arvuti välja, ühendage toitejuhe tagasi ja 
eemaldage arvuti korpus.

• teha kindlaks kõik elektriliinid ühendatud riistvara 
sees arvuti ja eemaldage neid.

• Keerake 4 kruvi tagaküljel toide ja eemaldage 
vana toide.

Paigaldamine Hoida toide.

• Asetage toide etteantud ala arvuti kaas ja 
kinnitage 4 kruvi taga korpuses.

• Ühendage kõik juhtmed, mis tulevad arvuti 
riistvara, rohkem teavet, pöörduge käsiraamat 

emaplaadi arvuti.

• Ühendage kaasasolev toitejuhe vooluvõrgust ja 
pistikupesa oma kodus.

• Sulgege arvuti puhul, muuta on / off lüliti on 
positsioonis taga toitejuhe ja lülitage arvuti.

Lisateavet paigaldamise ja seadistamise selle 
toote võtke ühendust meie klienditoe sektsiooni 
meie kodulehel www.keepoutgaming.com või 
kirjutage e-posti aadressil: support@keep-out.
eu

ET
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CHAPITRE 1. INTRODUCTION

La source de courant FX Power Supply Series 
offre toute la puissance nécessaire pour le 
fonctionnement des ordinateurs de dernières 
générations et les jeux vidéo de haute performance, 
tout en économisant l’énergie grâce à son PFC actif. 
Avec un ventilateur ultra silencieux, ce qui peut 
répondre aux attentes des utilisateurs les plus 
exigeants.

CHAPITRE 2. CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

• Source de courant de courant Kepp Out

• Câble d’alimentation C.A.

• Guide d’installation rapide en plusieurs langues

CHAPITRE 3. INSTALLATION

Changez votre ancien bloc d’alimentation si 
nécessaire.

• Éteignez votre ordinateur, débranchez le cordon 
d’alimentation à l’arrière et retirer le boîtier de 
l’ordinateur.

• Identifi er tous les câbles d’alimentation relié au 
hardware de l’ordinateur et débranchez-les.

• Dévissez les 4 vis sur l’arrière de l’alimentation et 
retirer l’alimentation ancienne.

Installation de la source de courant Keep Out.

• Introduire la source d’alimentation à l´intérieur de 

l´endroit prédéfi ni du boîtier de l’ordinateur et le i 
xer avec 4 vis à l’arrière du boîtier.

• Branchez tous les cordons d’alimentation qui 
viennent avec le hardware de votre ordinateur, 
pour plus d’informations, consultez le manuel de la 
carte mère de votre ordinateur.

• Branchez le cordon d’alimentation fourni avec la 
source de courant et prise de courant dans votre 
maison.

• Fermez le boîtier de l’ordinateur, modifi er 
l´interrupteur on / off à la position on sur l’arrière du 
cordon d’alimentation et allumez votre ordinateur.

Pour veuillez communiquer avec notre section 
de support sur notre site web www.keepout.eu 
ou écrire un courriel à l’adresse suivante: 
www.keepoutgaming.com de plus amples 
informations sur l’installation et la confi 
guration de ce produit.

FR
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GLAVA 1. UVOD

FX Power Supply Series napajanja daje svu snagu 
potrebnu za funkcioniranje krajnji generacije 
računala i visokih performansi videoigara, a štedi 
energiju zahvaljujući svojim aktivnim PFC.
Ovo napajanje ima ultra tihi ventilator i da će 
ispuniti očekivanja i najzahtjevnijih korisnika.

GLAVA 2. Sadržaj pakiranja

• Keep Out Napajanje Gaming

• C.A. power Cable

• Brzi vodič za instalaciju na nekoliko jezika

GLAVA 3. INSTALACIJA

Promijenite svoj ​​stari napajanje ako je potrebno.

• Isključite računalo, isključite kabel za napajanje sa 
stražnje i uklonite računalo slučaj.

• Identificirati sve kablove priključene na hardveru u 
računalu te ih isključite.

• Odvijte četiri vijka na stražnjoj strani napajanja i 
izvadite stari napajanje.

Instalacija Držite Out napajanje.

• Postavite napajanje u unaprijed području računala 
poklopac i pričvrstite s 4 vijka na stražnjoj strani 
kućišta.

• Spojite sve naponske žice koje dolaze na računalni 

hardver, za više informacija, konzultirajte priručnik 
za matičnu ploču računala.

• Spojite isporučeni kabel za napajanje i utičnica u 
vašem domu.

• Zatvorite računalo slučaj, promijenite uključivanje 
/ isključivanje na na položaj u stražnjem dijelu 
kabela za napajanje i uključite računalo.

Za više informacija o instalaciji i konfiguriranju 
ovaj proizvod molimo Vas da kontaktirate našu 
službu za korisnike na našoj web stranici www.
keepoutgaming.com ili pisati e-mail na sljedeću 
adresu: support@keep-out.eu

HR
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HU
 1. FEJEZET. BEVEZETÉS

A tápegység FX Power Supply Series biztosítja az 
összes hatalom működéséhez szükséges a végső 
generációs számítógépek és nagy teljesítményű 
videojátékok, valamint az energiafelhasználás 
köszönhetően aktív PFC.
Ez a tápegység egy ultra csendes ventilátor, 
és megfelel az elvárásoknak a legigényesebb 
felhasználók számára.

2. FEJEZET. CSOMAG TARTALMA

• Keep Out Gaming tápegység

• C. A. Tápkábel

• Gyors telepítési útmutató több nyelven

3. FEJEZET. TELEPÍTÉS

Cserélje régi tápegységet, ha szükséges.

• Kapcsolja ki a számítógépet, húzza ki a tápkábelt a 
hátsó és távolítsa el a számítógép házát.

• Határozza meg az összes hálózati kábel, amely a 
hardver a számítógép belsejében, és húzza ki őket.

• Csavarja ki a 4 csavart a hátsó a tápegység, és 
távolítsa el a régi tápegység.

Telepítése Keep Out tápegység.

• Helyezze a tápegységet a beállított területen a 
számítógép fedelét, és rögzítse 4 csavarral hátul a 
ház.

• Minden tápvezetéket, hogy jön a számítógépes 
hardver, további információért forduljon a 
kézikönyv az alaplap a számítógép.

• Csatlakoztassa a mellékelt hálózati kábelt a 
tápegység és fali csatlakozó otthonában.

• Zárja be a számítógép házát, változtassa meg a be 
/ ki kapcsolót az ON állásba a hátsó a tápkábelt, és 
kapcsolja be a számítógépet.

További információkért telepítésével és 
beállításával ez a termék, kérjük, forduljon 
a támogatási részt honlapunkon www.
keepoutgaming.com vagy írjon egy e-mailt a 
következő címre: support@keep-out.eu
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CAPITOLO 1. INTRODUZIONE

La fornitura FX Power Supply Series alimentazione 
fornisce tutta la potenza necessaria al 
funzionamento dei computer ultima generazione e 
videogiochi ad alte prestazioni, mentre il risparmio 
di energia grazie al suo attivo PFC.
Questo alimentatore è dotato di una ventola ultra 
silenziosa e soddisferà le aspettative degli utenti 
più esigenti.

CAPITOLO 2. CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

• Tenere fuori gioco Alimentazione

• C.A. cavo di alimentazione

• Guida di installazione rapida in più lingue

CAPITOLO 3. INSTALLAZIONE

Cambia il tuo vecchio alimentatore, se 
necessario.

• Spegnere il computer, scollegare il cavo di 
alimentazione dal retro e rimuovere il case del 
computer.

• Identificare tutti i cavi di alimentazione collegati al 
hardware all’interno del computer e scollegare loro.

• Svitare le 4 viti sul retro dell’alimentatore e 
rimuovere il vecchio alimentatore.

Installazione di Keep Out alimentazione.

• Posizionare l’alimentatore in area preset di 

copertura del computer e fissarlo con 4 viti sul retro 
della custodia.

• Collegare tutti i cavi di alimentazione che 
vengono a l’hardware del computer, per ulteriori 
informazioni, consultare il manuale della scheda 
madre del computer.

• Collegare il cavo di alimentazione alla rete elettrica 
e presa di corrente nella vostra casa.

• Chiudere il case del computer, cambiare 
l’interruttore on / off per la posizione su nella parte 
posteriore del cavo di alimentazione e accendere il 
computer.

Per ulteriori informazioni sull’installazione e 
la configurazione di questo prodotto si prega 
di contattare la nostra sezione di supporto sul 
nostro sito web www.keepoutgaming.com 
o scrivere una e-mail al seguente indirizzo: 
support@keep-out.eu

IT
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NL
HOOFDSTUK 1. INTRODUCTIE

De voeding FX Power Supply Series biedt alle 
voeding die nodig is voor het functioneren van de 
ultieme generatie computers en hoge prestaties 
videogames, tijdens het opslaan van energie 
dankzij zijn actieve PFC.
Deze voeding heeft een ultra stille ventilator en 
zal voldoen aan de verwachtingen van de meest 
veeleisende gebruikers.

HOOFDSTUK 2. VERPAKKING

• Keep Out Gaming Voeding

• C.A. Power Cable

• Quick Installation Guide in meerdere talen

HOOFDSTUK 3. INSTALLATIE

Verander uw oude voeding indien nodig.

• Zet de computer uit, haalt u het netsnoer uit 
de achterkant en verwijder de behuizing van de 
computer.

• Identificeer alle stroomkabels aangesloten op de 
hardware in de computer en koppel ze.

• Verwijder de 4 schroeven aan de achterkant van 
de voeding en verwijder de oude voeding.

Installatie van Keep Out voeding.

• Plaats de voeding in de vooraf ingestelde gebied 
van behuizing van de computer en zet hem vast 

met 4 schroeven aan de achterkant van de kast.

• Sluit alle netsnoeren die komen om de computer 
hardware, voor meer informatie, raadpleeg 
de handleiding voor het moederbord van uw 
computer.

• Sluit het meegeleverde netsnoer aan op de 
voeding en het stopcontact in uw huis.

• Sluit de computer geval de aan / uit-schakelaar in 
de stand aan in de achterzijde van het stopcontact 
en zet de computer.

Voor meer informatie over het installeren en 
configureren van dit product contact op met 
onze support afdeling op onze website www.
keepoutgaming.com of schrijf een e-mail naar 
het volgende adres: support@keep-out.eu
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ROZDZIAŁ 1. WSTĘP

FX Power Supply Series Zasilacz dostarcza całą 
moc potrzebną do funkcjonowania ostatecznych 
komputerów generacji i dużych gier wideo 
wydajności, przy jednoczesnej oszczędności 
energii dzięki jej aktywnego PFC.
Zasilacz ten posiada ultra cichy wentylator i 
spełni oczekiwania najbardziej wymagających 
użytkowników.

ROZDZIAŁ 2. ZAWARTOŚĆ ZESTAWU

• Keep Out Gaming Zasilanie

• C.A. Kabel zasilający

• Skrócona instrukcja obsługi w kilku językach

ROZDZIAŁ 3. INSTALACJA

Zmień swój stary zasilacz, jeśli to konieczne.

• Wyłącz komputer, odłącz kabel zasilający z tyłu i 
zdjąć obudowę komputera.

• zidentyfikować wszystkie kable zasilania 
podłączone do sprzętu wewnątrz komputera i 
odłącz je.

• Odkręcić 4 śruby z tyłu zasilacza i zdjąć stary 
zasilacz.

Instalacja Keep Out zasilacz.

• Umieścić zasilacz w zadanym obszarze obudowę 
komputera i zabezpieczyć za pomocą 4 śrub z tyłu 

obudowy.

• Wszystkie kable zasilające, które przychodzą 
do sprzętu komputerowego, aby uzyskać więcej 
informacji, zapoznaj się z instrukcją na płycie 
głównej komputera.

• Podłącz dostarczony przewód zasilający do 
zasilacza oraz gniazda zasilania w Twoim domu.

• Zamknąć obudowę komputera, zmień włącznik 
/ wyłącznik do pozycji w tył przewód zasilający i 
włącz komputer.

Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat 
instalowania i konfigurowania tego produktu 
prosimy o kontakt z naszą sekcję pomocy na 
naszej stronie www.keepoutgaming.com lub 
napisać e-maila na adres: support@keep-out.eu

PL
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CAPÍTULO 1. INTRODUÇÃO

O FX Power Supply Series de alimentação fornece 
toda a energia necessária para o funcionamento 
dos computadores de última geração e jogos de 
vídeo de alto desempenho, enquanto a poupança 
de energia graças à sua PFC ativo.
Esta fonte de alimentação tem um ventilador ultra-
silencioso e vão ao encontro das expectativas dos 
utilizadores mais exigentes.

CAPÍTULO 2. CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM

• Keep Out Gaming poder

• C.A. Cabo de alimentação

• Guia de instalação rápida em várias línguas

CAPÍTULO 3. INSTALAÇÃO

Mude sua fonte de alimentação antiga, se 
necessário.

• Desligue o computador, desconecte o cabo de 
alimentação da parte de trás e retire o gabinete do 
computador.

• Identificar todos os cabos de alimentação 
conectados ao hardware dentro do computador e 
desligá-los.

• Retire os quatro parafusos na parte traseira da 
fonte de alimentação e retire a fonte de alimentação 
antiga.

Instalação de Keep Out fonte de alimentação.

• Coloque a fonte de alimentação na área de pré-
cobertura do computador e fixe-a com quatro 
parafusos na parte traseira do gabinete.

• Conecte os cabos de alimentação que vêm para 
o hardware do computador, para obter mais 
informações, consulte o manual da placa-mãe do 
seu computador.

• Conecte o cabo de alimentação à fonte de 
alimentação e saída de energia em sua casa.

• Feche a caixa do computador, altere o botão liga 
/ desliga para a posição na retaguarda do cabo de 
alimentação e ligue o computador.

Para mais informações sobre como instalar e 
configurar este produto, por favor contacte a 
nossa seção de suporte em nosso site www.
keepoutgaming.com ou escrever um e-mail 
para o seguinte endereço: support@keep-out.
eu
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CAPITOLUL 1. INTRODUCERE

FX Power Supply Series de alimentare oferă toată 
puterea necesară funcționării de calculatoare 
de ultima generatie si jocuri video de înaltă 
performanță, în timp ce de economisire energie 
datorită PFC activ.
Această sursă de alimentare are un ventilator ultra 
silentios si va satisface așteptările celor mai exigenți 
utilizatori.

CAPITOLUL 2. CONȚINUTUL PACHETULUI

• Nu lăsați alimentare Gaming alimentare

• C.A. cablu de alimentare

• Ghid de instalare rapidă în mai multe limbi

CAPITOLUL 3. INSTALARE

Schimba sursa de alimentare vechi, dacă este 
necesar.

• Opriți calculatorul, deconectați cablul de 
alimentare din spate și scoateți carcasa 
computerului.

• Identificarea toate cablurile de alimentare 
conectată la hardware în interiorul computerului și 
deconectați-le.

• Desfaceți cele 4 șuruburi pe partea din spate a 
sursei de alimentare și scoateți sursa de alimentare 
vechi.

Instalarea a se lăsa de alimentare.

• Așezați sursa de alimentare în zona prestabilită de 
acoperire a computerului și fixați-l cu 4 șuruburi la 
partea din spate a carcasei.

• Conectați toate cablurile de alimentare care vin 
la hardware-ul computerului, pentru mai multe 
informații, consultați manualul pentru placa de 
bază a calculatorului.

• Conectați cablul de alimentare furnizat la sursa de 
alimentare și priza de putere în casa ta.

• Închideți carcasa calculatorului, schimbați 
comutatorul pornit / oprit în poziția cu privire la 
partea din spate a cablului de alimentare și porniți 
calculatorul.

Pentru mai multe informații despre instalarea 
și configurarea acestui produs, vă rugăm să 
contactați secțiunea de asistență de pe site-ul 
nostru www.keepoutgaming.com sau scrie un 
e-mail la următoarea adresă: support@keep-
out.eu
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KAPITOLA 1. ÚVOD

Napájanie FX Power Supply Series poskytuje všetky 
energie potrebnej pre fungovanie prvotriedne 
generácie počítačov a vysoko výkonných 
videohrami a zároveň šetrí energiu vďaka aktívnym 
PFC.
Tento napájací zdroj má ultra tichý ventilátor a splní 
očakávania aj tých najnáročnejších užívateľov.

KAPITOLA 2. OBSAH BALENIA

• Keep Out Gaming Napájanie

• C. A. napájací kábel

• Príručka pre rýchlu inštaláciu v niekoľkých 
jazykoch

KAPITOLA 3. INŠTALÁCIA

Zmeňte svoj ​​starý napájací zdroj v prípade 
potreby.

• Vypnite počítač, odpojte napájací kábel zo zadnej 
strany a odstráňte skriňu počítača.

• Identifikovať všetky napájacie káble pripojené k 
hardvéru vnútri počítača a odpojte ich.

• Odskrutkujte 4 skrutky na zadnej strane zdroja 
napájania a vyberte starú napájanie.

Inštalácia Keep Out napájanie.

• Umiestnite napájací zdroj v nastavenej oblasti 
počítača krytu a upevnite 4 skrutky na zadnej 

strane krytu.

• Všetky napájacej šnúry pripájajte ktoré prichádzajú 

do počítačového hardware, pre viac informácií, 
nahliadnite do návodu na základnej doske počítača.

• Pripojte dodaný napájací kábel k napájaniu a 
elektrickej zásuvky vo vašej domácnosti.

• Zatvorte kryt počítača, zmeňte on / off vypínač 
do polohy v zadnej časti napájací kábel a zapnite 
počítač.

Ďalšie informácie o inštalácii a konfigurácii 
tohto produktu kontaktujte prosím naše sekcie 
podpory na našich webových stránkach www.
keepoutgaming.com alebo napísať e-mail na 
adresu: support@keep-out.eu
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BÖLÜM 1. GİRİŞ

Aktif PFC enerji sayesinde tasarruf ederken güç 
kaynağı FX Power Supply Series, nihai nesil 
bilgisayarlar ve yüksek performanslı video oyunları 
işleyişi için gerekli tüm gücü sağlar.
Bu güç kaynağı, ultra sessiz fan vardır ve en zorlu 
kullanıcıların beklentilerini karşılayacak.

BÖLÜM 2. PAKET İÇERİĞİ

• Oyun Güç kaynağı Keep Out

• C.A. güç Kablosu

Birçok dilde • Hızlı Kurulum Kılavuzu

BÖLÜM 3. MONTAJ

Eski güç kaynağı gerekiyorsa değiştirin.

• Bilgisayarınızı kapatın, arkasından güç kablosunu 
çıkarın ve bilgisayar kasası çıkarın.

• bilgisayarın içindeki donanım bağlı tüm güç 
kablolarını belirleyin ve onları çıkarın.

• sökün 4 güç kaynağının arkasındaki vida ve eski 
güç kaynağını çıkarın.

Montajı güç kaynağı Keep Out.

• Bilgisayarın kapağının önceden alanında güç 
kaynağı yerleştirin ve muhafazanın arkasındaki 4 
vida ile sabitleyin.

• bilgisayar donanımı için gelen tüm güç kablolarını, 

TR
daha fazla bilgi için, bilgisayarınızın anakart el 
kitabına başvurun.

• Evinizde güç kaynağı ve güç çıkışına verilen güç 
kablosunu bağlayın.

• Bilgisayarın kasasını kapatın, / kapalı güç 
kablosunun arka açık konuma geçmek ve 
bilgisayarınızı açın üzerinde değiştirin.

Yükleme ve bu ürün yapılandırma hakkında 
daha fazla bilgi için web sitemizi www.
keepoutgaming.com üzerinde destek bölümüne 
başvurun ya da aşağıdaki adrese bir e-posta 
yazmak lütfen: support@keep-out.eu



We declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

Brand name: KEEP OUT GAMING
Models no: FX SERIES
Product description: Gaming Power Supplies FX700V2/FX750/FX850/FX700MU/FX800/FX900/
FX900MU

The measurements shown in this test report were made in accordance with the procedures given in the:
- LVD DIRECTIVE:         2014/35/EU
- EMC DIRECTIVE:        2014/30/EU
- RoHS DIRECTIVE:       2011/65/EU
To which this declaration is based on with full conformance to the following European norms and 
standards:
- EN 50581:2012
- EN 55032:2015
- EN 55024:2010
- EN 60950-1:2006+A2:2013
- EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013
- EN 61000-4-2:2009, EN 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2008+A2:2010
- EN 61000-4-4:2012, EN 61000-4-5:2014
- EN 61000-4-6:2014, EN 61000-4-8:2010, EN 61000-4-11:2014

Signed August 19th, 2016

Jose Luis Ruiz Gómez
Managing Director

KEEP OUT
ADD: Polígono Industrial Guadalquivir
C/ Tecnología, 5  Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.
Website: www.keepoutgaming.com
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Nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que le produit:

Marque:  KEEP OUT GAMING
Numéro modèle: FX SERIES
Description du produit:  Gaming Power Supplies FX700V2/FX750/FX850/FX700MU/FX800/ FX900/
FX900MU

Les mesures présentées dans ce rapport d’essai ont été effectués conformément aux procédures données 
dans le:
- LVD DIRECTIVE:         2014/35/EU
- EMC DIRECTIVE:        2014/30/EU
- RoHS DIRECTIVE:       2011/65/EU
Pour lequel cette déclaration est basée sur la pleine conformité aux normes et standards européens 
suivants: 
- EN 50581:2012
- EN 55032:2015
- EN 55024:2010
- EN 60950-1:2006+A2:2013
- EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013
- EN 61000-4-2:2009, EN 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2008+A2:2010
- EN 61000-4-4:2012, EN 61000-4-5:2014
- EN 61000-4-6:2014, EN 61000-4-8:2010, EN 61000-4-11:2014

Signé le 19 août 2016

Jose Luis Ruiz Gómez
Managing Director

KEEP OUT
ADD: Polígono Industrial Guadalquivir
C/ Tecnología, 5  Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.
Website: www.keepoutgaming.com

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE



Declaramos bajo nuestra responsabilidad que el producto:

Marca comercial: KEEP OUT GAMING
Modelos: FX SERIES
Descripción del producto: Gaming Power Supplies FX700V2/FX750/FX850/FX700MU/FX800/FX900/
FX900MU

Las medidas recogidas en este informe de prueba se realizaron de acuerdo con los procedimientos 
indicados en las siguientes directivas:
- LVD DIRECTIVE:         2014/35/EU
- EMC DIRECTIVE:        2014/30/EU
- RoHS DIRECTIVE:       2011/65/EU
Por lo que esta declaración es de plena conformidad con las siguientes normas y estándares europeos:
- EN 50581:2012
- EN 55032:2015
- EN 55024:2010
- EN 60950-1:2006+A2:2013
- EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013
- EN 61000-4-2:2009, EN 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2008+A2:2010
- EN 61000-4-4:2012, EN 61000-4-5:2014
- EN 61000-4-6:2014, EN 61000-4-8:2010, EN 61000-4-11:2014

19 de agosto de 2016

Jose Luis Ruiz Gómez
Managing Director

KEEP OUT
ADD: Polígono Industrial Guadalquivir
C/ Tecnología, 5  Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.
Website: www.keepoutgaming.com

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CE



Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt:

Markenname:  KEEP OUT GAMING
Modelle: FX SERIES
Produktbeschreibung: Gaming Power Supplies FX700V2/FX750/FX850/FX700MU/FX800/ FX900/
FX900MU

Die Messungen in diesem Prüfbericht gezeigt wurden in Übereinstimmung mit den Verfahren in der 
gegebenen gemacht:
- LVD DIRECTIVE:         2014/35/EU
- EMC DIRECTIVE:        2014/30/EU
- RoHS DIRECTIVE:       2011/65/EU
Zu dem diese Erklärung basiert auf mit voller Konformität mit den folgenden europäischen Normen und 
Standards:
- EN 50581:2012
- EN 55032:2015
- EN 55024:2010
- EN 60950-1:2006+A2:2013
- EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013
- EN 61000-4-2:2009, EN 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2008+A2:2010
- EN 61000-4-4:2012, EN 61000-4-5:2014
- EN 61000-4-6:2014, EN 61000-4-8:2010, EN 61000-4-11:2014

Signiert 19. August 2016

Jose Luis Ruiz Gómez
Managing Director

KEEP OUT
ADD: Polígono Industrial Guadalquivir
C/ Tecnología, 5  Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.
Website: www.keepoutgaming.com

EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG



Instrucciones de Seguridad, Mantenimiento y Reciclado
1. Atención: Nunca abra el dispositivo, las partes internas tienen peligro de descarga eléctrica. 
2. No instale esta unidad cerca de agua, como, por ejemplo, en un sótano húmedo, en un exterior sin protección o en 
cualquier zona clasificada como húmeda. 
3. No introduzca objetos de ningún tipo en la unidad a través de los orificios ya que pueden entrar en contacto con puntos 
de tensión y desencadenar cortocircuitos en  las piezas y provocar incendios o descargas eléctricas. No derrame ningún tipo 
de líquido sobre la unidad.
4. Cerciórese de conectar los conectores a las respectivas salidas del dispositivo a ser conectado.
5. Limpiar el producto con un paño suave y seco. 
6. Siga las ordenanzas locales para desechar el producto.

Safety, Maintenance and Recycling Instructions
1. Caution: Never open the device, the internal parts are danger, electrical shock. 
2. Do not install this unit near water, for example, in a wet basement, in an unprotected outdoor installation or in any area 
classified as a wet.
3. Do not insert objects of any kind into this unit through openings as they may touch voltage points and short out parts that 
could result in fire or electric shock. Do not spill any liquid on the unit.
4. Be sure to connect the connectors to the respective outputs of the device to be connected. 
5. Clean the product with a soft and dry cloth. 
6. Follow local regulations for disposing of the product.

Consignes de sécurité, d’entretien et de recyclage
1. Attention: Ne jamais ouvrir l’appareil, les pièces internes sont un danger, un choc électrique.
2. Ne pas installer cet appareil près de l’eau, par exemple, dans un sous-sol humide, dans une installation extérieure non 
protégée ou dans une zone classée comme humide.
3. Ne pas insérer des objets de toute nature dans cet appareil à travers les ouvertures car ils pourraient toucher des points de 
tension et des pièces sur courtes qui pourrait provoquer un incendie ou un choc électrique. Ne pas renverser de liquide sur 
l’appareil.
4. Assurez-vous de brancher les connecteurs aux sorties respectives de l’appareil à raccorder.
5. Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon doux et sec.
6. Suivez les réglementations locales pour l’élimination du produit.

Sicherheit, Wartung und Recycling Anleitung
1. Vorsicht: Niemals das Gerät öffnen, die Innenteile sind Gefahr, einen elektrischen Schlag.
2. Schalten Sie dieses Gerät in der Nähe von Wasser nicht installiert werden, beispielsweise in einem feuchten Keller, in einem 
ungeschützten Außeninstallation oder in jedem Bereich als Nass eingestuft.
3. Verwenden Sie keine Gegenstände jeglicher Art in die Öffnungen des Geräts einsetzen, da sie Spannungspunkte und 
kurze Teile berühren könnten, die zu einem Brand oder Stromschlag führen könnte. Verwenden Sie keine Flüssigkeit in das 
Gerät gelangt.
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Anschlüsse an die jeweiligen Ausgänge des Gerätes zu verbinden angeschlossen werden.
5. Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem weichen und trockenen Tuch.
6. Beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung des Produkts.



Reciclado
AEE REI-RAEE 5548 En el presente manual, el símbolo del contenedor tachado indica que el producto está 
sometido a una directiva europea, la 2002/96/EC, los productos eléctricos o electrónicos, las baterías, y los 
acumuladores y otros accesorios necesariamente han de ser objeto de una recogida selectiva.

los riesgos para la salud y a preservar el medioambiente.
Los ayuntamientos y los distribuidores, t e aportarán l as p recisiones e senciales en m ateria d e reciclado 
de su antiguo d ispositivo. Si este d ispositivo lleva una batería interna, deberá extraerse y ser depositada 
separadamente para su adecuada gestión. 

Recycled
AEE REI-RAEE 5548 In this manual, the container (bin) symbol indicates that the product is subject to the 
European d irective 2 002/96 /  E C, e lectrical and e lectronic products, b atteries, and b atteries and o ther 
accessories must necessarily be subject to a selective collection.
At the end of the life of the device, make use of the recycling bins. This gesture will help reduce the health 
risks and preserve the environment.
Municipalities and d istributors, w ill p rovide e ssential details o n recycling your o ld device. If t his device 
carries an internal battery, it must be removed and deposited separately for proper management.

Recyclage
AEE REI-RAEE 5548 Dans ce manuel, le symbole de poubelle barré indique que le produit est soumis à  la 
directive européenne 2 002/96 /  C E, l es p roduits é lectriques e t électroniques, l es b atteries e t les piles et 
autres accessoires doivent nécessairement faire l’objet d’un collecte sélective.

risques pour la santé et préserver l’environnement.
Les municipalités e t les distributeurs, f ourniront des d étails e ssentiels s ur l e recyclage d e votre ancien 
appareil. Si ce dispositif comporte une batterie interne doit être enlevé et déposé séparément pour une 
bonne gestion.

Recycelt
AEE REI-RAEE 5548 In diesem Handbuch wird der Behälter (bin) Symbol zeigt an, 
dass das Produkt der europäischen Richtlinie 2002/96 / EG, elektrische und elektro-
nische Produkte, Batterien unterliegt und Batterien und anderes Zubehör müssen 
unbedingt auf ein selektives unterliegen Sammlung.
Am Ende der L ebensdauer des G erätes, die Nutzung d er R ecycling-Behälter 
machen. D iese G este w ird dazu beitragen, d ie G esundheitsrisiken z u reduzieren 
und die Umwelt zu schonen.
Gemeinden und Händler, werden wesentliche Details liefern auf Ihrem alten Gerät 
zu recyceln. Wenn dieses Gerät über einen internen Akku trägt, muss es separat für 
die ordnungsgemäße Verwaltung entfernt und abgeschieden werden
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Importado por/Imported by/Importé par/Eingeführt von:

APPROX IBERIA S.L.
CIF: B-91202499

Keep Out  is a registred brand of Approx Iberia. S.L. C/Tecnología 5, PO Box 15, 41120 Gelves, Sevilla (Spain). Keep Out is not associated to any 
manufacturer. All brands and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners and are used for descriptive purposes only. 

Made in PCR

Keep Out  es una marca registrada de Approx Iberia S.L. con domicilio en C/Tecnología 5, APDO. 15, 41120 Gelves, Sevilla (Spain). Keep Out no está 
asociado a ningún fabricante. Todos los nombres de marca y marcas registradas que aparecen en este producto son propiedad de sus respectivos 

propietarios y sólo son usados con fines descriptivos. Fabricado en RPC 

Keep Out est une marque déposée de Approx Iberia S.L. C/Tecnología 5, PO Box 15, 41120 Gelves, Sevilla (Espagne). Keep Out est pas associé à 
aucun fabricant. Toutes les marques et marques déposées sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs et sont utilisés uniquement à des 

fins descriptives. Made in PCR

Keep Out ist ein eingetragenes Marke von Approx Iberia S. L. C/Tecnología 5, Postfach 15, 41120 Gelves, Sevilla (Spanien). Keep Out ist nicht auf 
einen Hersteller in Verbindung gebracht. Alle Marken und eingetragenen Marken sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Besitzer und werden nur zum 

Zweck der Beschreibung verwendet. Made in PCR

Soporte técnico/Technical support/ Support technique/ Technischer Support:
support@keep-out.eu

El contenido de esta guía está sujeto a errores tipográficos
The content of this guide is subject to typographical errors

Le contenu de ce guide est sujette à des erreurs typographiques
Der Inhalt dieser Anleitung unterliegt typographische Fehler


